FSU Buildings - Gross Square Feet and Number of Rooms

This listing of buildings contains all buildings owned or leased by Forida State University as of May 2020.

Code Building Name

Site 1 - Main Campus

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0019
0020
0023
0025
0026
0028
0030
0032
0033
0035
0036
0037
0038
0039
0040
0041
0042
0044
0045
0046
0047
0048
0049
0050
0051
0052
0054
0055
0057
0070
0072
0074
0075
0076
0077
0078
0079
0085
0086
0089
0091
0100
0113
0114
0115
0116
0117
0120
0121
0122

Westcott Building
Diffenbaugh Building
Williams Building

Dodd Hall

Eppes Hall

Kellogg Building

Fine Arts Building

Bellamy Building
Biomedical Research Facility
Turnbull Conference Center
Shaw Building (Main Campus)
Jennie Murphree Hall
Reynolds Hall

Bryan Hall

Broward Hall

Gilchrist Hall

Johnston Building

Shores Building

Dirac Science Library
Rovetta - Building A
Montgomery

TLeach Center

Thagard Building

Central Utilities Plant

TLaw - Roberts Hall

Satellite Utilities Plant 1
Hoffman Teaching Lab
Rogers Building (OSB)
Fisher Lecture Hall

Dittmer Chemistry Lab
Biology Unit I

Duxbury Hall

Keen Building

Collins Research Building
Rogers Hall

Richards Building

Salley Hall

Law Library

Law Rotunda

Dodd Lecture Hall

Stone Building

Oglesby Union - Turner Bldg.
Rovetta Building B
Housewright Music Building
Carothers Hall

Pepper Building

Parking Garage #1 - Woodward
Longmire Building

TLandis Hall

McCollum Hall

Tanner Hall

Mendenhall Building A
Mendenhall Building B
Speicher Tennis Center
Cawthon Hall

Pearl Tyner Welcome Center
Kuersteiner Music Building
Mcintosh Track & Field Bldg.
Campbell Stadium

Catraway Building
Engineering Lab Building
Howser Stadium

Love Building

Haskin Circus Complex
Track Storage & Restrooms
Harpe-Johnson Building
Track Press Box and Bleachers

Sq. Ft. Rms
11,975,788 33,231
155,325 654
97,489 341
70,962 285
54,338 235
28,752 151
47,161 226
125,611 275
157,904 695
58,147 208
73,236 148
24,645 121
74,958 284
71,647 252
36,795 141
37,149 151
65,762 245
180,062 431
53,543 172
109,662 348
67,518 219
94,628 237
140,990 173
44,919 234
23,737 45
72,869 161
5,940 2
72,598 130
55,144 262
9,844 41
144,881 605
80,0661 304
65,833 205
78,685 266
53,549 137
66,127 177
26,060 51
125,176 625
56,891 98
20,273 58
12,329 29
126,189 460
22,523 46
74,705 224
107,320 286
68,221 301
43,121 120
304,921 133
39,419 171
106,822 382
87,574 593
26,276 102
84,0663 207
17,523 46
10,290 26
93,987 319
4,739 32
91,889 404
21,231 106
766,158 514
40,417 118
9,476 36
75,788 145
100,234 390
6,072 15
1,153 8
19,722 60
257 3

Code
0132
0134
0135
0141
0146
0195
0196
0202
0203
0204
0205
0220
0223
0224
0225
0226
0237
0238
0240
0249
0254
0255
0258
0260
0264
0292
0293
0294
0375
0378
0379
0385
0386
0387
0388
0389
0390
0391
0392
0393
0394
0431
0435
0436
0437
0438
0443
0454
0456
0457
0458
0459
0465
0467
0469
0470
0471
0476
0478
0480
0485
0486
0488
0490
0491
0495
0496
0497

Building Name

Tully Gym

Strozier Library

Sandels Building

Einstein Brothers Bagels

Kasha Laboratory

Oglesby Union - Moore Aud.
Oglesby Union - Davis Building
Law-Hobby-Hattison/Cawthon
Law - Caldwell (V. Gr.)

Law - Damon (V. Gr.)

Law - Ausley (V. Gr.)

Bus Stop - Northside Acad.Way
University Center - Bldg. A
University Center - Bldg. B
University Center - Bldg. C
University Center - Bldg. D
C.U.P. Storage

C.U.P. Fuel Pump Building
Marching Chiefs Tower & Field
Zone 3 Maintenance

Sports Clubs Fields Facility
Westcott Welcome Center
Gate Control Booth - Univ. Ctr
Askew Student Life Center
Mabry Building - #0264
Flammable Storage

Hazardous Waste Facility
Hecht House

Bus Stop - Academic Way
Parking Garage #2 - Traditions
Student Services Building
Stiles-Smith Team Bldg.
Soccer/Softball Concessions
Soccer/Softball Restrooms
Soccer/Softball Ticket/Security
Softball Batting Cage

Soccer Pressbox/Seats
Softball/Pressbox & Seating
Softball Home Dugout

Softball Visitors Dugout
Stavros Center

Mendenhall Maintenance Annex
Bus Stop - Chieftan Way
Theatre (Fine Arts) Annex
E.A.P. Facility

Art Teaching Labs

Marriage And Family Clinic
Library Technical Services
Howser Ticket & Concession
Howser Batting Tunnel
Howser Grounds Maintenance
Howser North Gate

Alumni Center Facility

FDLE Mail Facility

Postal and Receiving

The Lab - Building A

The Lab - Building B

State Storage Warehouse
Master Craftsman Studio
Motor Pool Gas Pumps Cover
Bus Stop - Stadium Dr
M.L.Track Restrooms

Seminole Café Restaurant
Warehouse 3 - Labor & Const.
Warehouse 4 - Parking Services
Ragans Hall 1 (A)

Ragans Hall 2 (B)

Ragans Hall 3 (C)

Sq. Ft.
91,893
229,453
69,623
1,988
50,802
12,536
60,936
2,330
5,185
3,678
3,665
84
252,048
83,457
262,334
205,012
290
100
250
1,666
2,763
154

51
60,944
1,682
255
1,327
16,970
271
236,577
51,478
18,184
794
1,012
348
14,469
777
777
448
448
5,526
1,178
271
15,805
3,382
6,675
2,362
14,575
3,177
9,399
1,492
265
20,940
10,103
14,532
5,871
2914
16,872
5,393
1,036
962
1,852
19,055
13,452
8,280
52,515
50,362
51,462

Rms
179
435
259

9
182
27
108
12
24
25
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74
12
24
20

21
22

34
15
24
298
244
293

Code
0498
0499
0819
0945
4000
4001
4002
4003
4004
4005
4006
4007
4008
4009
4010
4011
4012
4013
4014
4016
4020
4021
4022
4023
4024
4025
4027
4028
4029
4030
4031
4033
4034
4040
4041
4042
4060
4061
4062
4063
4076
4077
4078
4079
4080
4088
4090
4091
4104
4114
4130
4190
4191
4192
4193
4223
4225
4240
4241
4242
4249
4385
4386
4433
4446
4490
4501
4502

Building Name

Ragans Hall 4 (D)

Heritage Tower

Basketball Training Facility
Stadium Place - Training Center
Cage Wash Facility

COM - Thrasher Building
COM - Research Building
COM - Peaden Auditorium
Psychology Dept. Building
Psychology Dept. Auditorium
Parking Garage #3 - Spirit Way
King Life Science Building
Chemical Science Laboratories
Classroom Building (HCB)
EOAS Building

Dunlap Success Center
President's House

Satellite Utilities Plant 2
Parking Garage #4 - Call St
Special Events Storage
Wildwood Halls 1

Wildwood Halls 2

Traditions Hall

DeGraff Hall East

DeGraff Hall West

Parking Garage #5 - St. Augustine

Alpha Delta Pi Pavilion
Parking Garage #6 - W Pensacola
Honors, Scholars & Fellows
Coburn Wellness Center
The Globe

Child Development Center
Bill’s Bookstore

Law School Advocacy Center
Watren Building

Winchester Building
Dorman Hall

Deviney Hall

Azalea Hall

Magnolia Hall

Tanner Equipment Shed
Maintenance Gas Pumps
Maintenance Shed 1
Maintenance Shed 2
Maintenance Shed 3

Civic Ctr. Bat House

Indoor Practice Facility
Practice Fields Tower
Psy-Com Utility Bldg.
Kemper Lab (OGZEB)
Wellness Parking Booth
Vending Hut - Union
Vending Hut - Chieftan Way
Vending Hut - Salley

Kiosk - Murphree & Call
Garnet-N-Go

Bus Stop - University Center
Whitcomb Facility (Band)
Campus Garden Shed
Campus Garden Pavilion
Zone 3 Maintenance Storage
Soccer Storage Facility
Soccer & Softball Storage Facility
Black Student Union
Westside Courts Pavilion
Labor & Construction Storage
Recycling Ctr.- Bldg. 1
Recycling Ctr.- Bldg. 2

Sq. Ft. Rms

52,512
4
55,995
11,000
11,081
156,631
147,789
8,164
179,408
7,539
520,885
181,078
169,308
106,533
143,390
48,914
16,092
7,921
295,730
1,170
80,257
80,105
125,708
85,751
84,102
279,863
563
332,934
40,536
176,828
42,434
16,514
12,005
55,019
36,969
21,518
107,128
102,996

295
1
136
37
33
617
445
10
714

48
492
616
135
424
209

80

33

321
318
370
332
326

34

73
133
618
158

73

34
224
227
113
953
932

130,733 1011
112,637 1020

1,474
900
780
832

1,023
15
96,131
36
794
2,576
26
320
173
734
131
1,806
942
1,347
65
551
230
120
120
7,048
1,574
676
19,555
4,682

1
1
1
1
1
1

27
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FSU Buildings - Gross Square Feet and Number of Rooms

Code Building Name

4503  Recycling Ctr.- Bldg. 3

4504  Recycling Ctr.- Bldg. 4

4505  Eppes Drive Warehouse
4546 Tucker (Civic) Center

4985  Osceola Duplex - Dunwoody

Site 2 - FSU Ball Marine Laboratory
0262  Marine Lab-Graduate Office
0405  Marine Lab-Dorm 5

0406  Marine Lab-Shop-Dive Program
0407  Marine Lab-Classroom/Lab
0408  Marine Lab-Main Lab Building
0409  Marine Lab-Dorm 1 and 2

0410  Marine Lab-Dorm 4 and 5

0411  Marine Lab-Well House

0412 Marine Lab-Generator Building
0441 Marine Lab-Greenhouse North
0442 Marine Lab-Greenhouse South
0462 Marine Lab-Admin Building
2200  Marine Lab-Fuel Pump Canopy
2201  Marine Lab-Storage - SATS
2202  Marine Lab-Carpenter Shop
2203 Marine Lab-Flammable Storage
2204  Marine Lab-Facilities

2205  Marine Lab-Marine Ops

2206  Marine Lab-Potable Water Chlor.
2208  Marine Lab-Scientific Water Well
2209  Marine Lab-Storage, Zoological
2210  Marine Lab-Walk-in Freezer 1
2211  Marine Lab-Storage Grubbs
2212 Marine Lab-Sea Water Tower
2213 Marine Lab-Walk-in Freezer 2
2215  Marine Lab-Storage - Faculty
2216 Marine Lab-Open Air Classroom
2217  Marine Lab-Conditioned Storage
2218  Marine Lab-Storage - Sea Water
2219 Marine Lab-Boat Storage

Site 4 - Alligator Point
0101  Alligator Pt. - Pres. Cottage

Site 5 - Mission Road Station
0230
0366
0367
3367
3368

Mission Road - New Greenhouse
Mission Road - Greenhouse
Mission Road - Main House
Mission Road - Aviary

Mission Road - Pole Barn

Site 7 - FSU Reservation

0277  Rez Gate House

0278  Rez Caretaker’s Residence
0279 Rez Storage - Cabin 6

0280  Rez Administration Building
0281  Rez Waterfront & Operations
0282  Rez Conference Ctr. - Cabin 4
0283  Rez Dock Cover

0284  Rez Recreation Building
0285  Rez Staff Residence - Cabin 5
0286  Rez Dorm - Cabin 6

0287  Rez Dorm - Cabin 7

0288  Rez Boat House

0289  Rez Storage - Cabin 7

7016  Rez Renegade Pavilion

7017 Rez Large Pole Shed

7018  Rez Gold Pavilion

7019 Rez Chickee

7020  Rez Garnet Pavilion

7021 Rez Covered Shed/Parking
7022 Rez High Ropes Pavilion
7023  High Ropes Course

Sq. Ft.
2,551
4,150
8,671

488,666
1,888

33,557
1,338
2,176
2,396
2,416
8,573
1,088

750
101
216
1,248
1,248
5,681
276
61
413
112
193
138
53
78
84
105
121
200
105
710
600
792
201
2,084

2,205
2,205

17,026
2,188
5,320
7,232

960
1,326

27,720
80
1,143
591
2,131
3,377
5,971
957
4,014
591
1,197
1,197
1,640
591
200
1,600
100
50

50
120
1,520
600

Rms
8

11
10
709
19

156
12
17
10

32
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Code Building Name Sq. Ft.
Site 8 — Southwest Campus 281,082
0018 Public Broadcast Center 53,013
0056  Opera Scene Shop 7,355
0058  Golf Course - Driving Range 195
0059  Golf Course - Restroom 149
0061  Storage Bldg. - Mag Lab 4,941
0062 Middleton Golf Center 29,725
0063  Golf Course - Maintenance 5,539
0064 Farm - Theater Scene Storage 5,283
0065 Farm - Radiation Storage 4,935
0067  Farm — Storage Building 1,629
0088 Nursety - Grounds Greenhouse 3,145
0157  Facilities Campus Support 12,114
0169 FSUPD Unit 3 7,157
0170  Alumni VI Maint. Shed 1,907
0295 Warchouse - Property Records 1 7,051
0297  Warchouse - Property Records 2 6,910
0298  Warchouse - Housing Storage 1 7,030
0300 Warehouse - Housing Storage 2 7,079
0329 FSUPD Unit 1 1,535
0330 FSUPD Unit 2 2,413
0361  Farm - Roofing Material Storage 1,074
0364 Nursery - Screened Greenhouse 1,701
0365 Nursery - Plant Storage 2,640
0368 Nursery - Wireshed Storage 169
0370  Warchouse - Weatherly Facility 4,080
0371  Nursery - Carport 370
0373  Golf Course - Practice Lab 1,884
0382 Nursery - Bldg 1 - Office 400
0383 Nursery - Bldg 2 - Purple 116
0384 Nursery - Bldg 3 - Fertilizer 66
0395 Nursery - Bldg 4 - Equipment 100
0434  Nursery - Office - Trailer 708
0492  Warehouse - Business Services 8,055
0493 Warehouse - Surplus 6,356
8001 IM Fields Control Bldg. 6,321
8002 IM Fields Maintenance Bldg. 6,950
8003 IM Fields Softball Control 4,313
8004 IM Fields Rec Sportsplex Bldg. 7,012
8008 Morcom Aquatics Center 8,372
8009 Morcom Aquatics Mech. Bldg. 2,457
8010 Multi-Purpose Education Facil. 47,238
8018 WFSU-TV Transmitter Bldg 466
8020 FSUPD Storage Building 823
8060  Golf Course - Storage 93
8061  Golf Course - Fuel Storage 66
8062  Golf Course - Fertilizer Storage 66
8088 Nursery - Bat House 81
Site 9 - Sarasota (Ringling Museum) 548,028
0450  Ctr. For The Performing Arts 105,359
9001 Ringling-Art Museum 114,190
9002 Ringling-Ca' d'"Zan 27,178
9003  Ringling-Circus Museum 35,292
9004  Ringling-Grounds Bldg. 5,871
9005  Ringling-Caretaket's House 2,804
9006 Ringling-North Gatehouse 814
9007  Ringling-Pumphouse 639
9010 Ringling-West Wing 48,089
9011  Ringling-Banyan Cafe 5,298
9014  Ringling-Pumphouse #2 450
9018  Ringling-Utilities Plant 6,341
9019  Ringling-Visitor’s Pavilion 54,188
9020 Ringling-Tibbals Learning Ctr. 60,921
9021  Ringling-Johnson-Blalock Ct. 70,123
9022 Ringling-Facilities Admin. 2,454
9023  Ringling-Pumphouse #3 56
9024  Ringling-Bolger Playspace 3-LV 300
9025 Ringling-Bolger Playspace TP 100
9026  Ringling-Tea House 420
9025  Ringling-Warehouse 7,141

Rms
612
171
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348
139
146

138

14

Code Building Name Sq. Ft. Rms
Site 10 — PC Branch Campus 206,521 614

1004 P.C. - Tractor Storage 238 1

1005 P.C. - Barron Bldg. 39,853 109

1006  P.C. - Office Bldg. (B North) 12,526 62

1007 P.C. - Tech. Bldg (B South) 27,256 72

1008 P.C. - Bay Building (Bldg. C) 14,456 30

1009 P.C. - Auditorium 6,946 17

1010 P.C.- WESG-TV Trans. Bldg 1,600 4
1012 P.C. - Bland Conference Ctr. 4,268 10

1014 P.C. - Admin. Services Ctr. 19,830 57

1015 P.C. - Holley Academic Ctr. 79,548 252

Site 12 — Bellevue 106,594 302

4500  Carnaghi Arts Building 105,560 298

4551  Carnaghi Arts Building A 421 2

4552 Carnaghi Arts Building B 421 1

4553  Carnaghi Arts Building C 192 1

Site 13 — Ridgeway 78,634 335

8050 FHP Academy 43,564 117

8051 FHP Dorm 24,159 167

8052 FSU Primary Health 9,986 50

8053 Primary Health Porte-Cochere 925 1

Site 16 — Kleman Plaza

2000  Challenger Learning Center 39,169 99

Site 17 — FAMU/FSU Engineering 226,244 590

0527 FAMU/FSU Engin. Bldg. B 98,520 274
0577 FAMU/FSU Engin. Bldg. A 126,488 310

5045 Engineering — Shed 1 451 1

5417 Engineering — Portable 1 280 1

5418 Engineering — Portable 2 200 1

5420 COE Materials Storage 305 3

Site 18 — Innovation Park 856,576 2,612

0022 Mag Lab - General Science 201,654 603

0069 DC Magnet Building 98,962 91

0269 Mag Lab - NMR Building 29,941 79

0380 NW Regional Data Center 23,952 47

0804 1.P. - Sliger (Bernard F.) #1 40,521 143

0813 I.P. - Johnson (Robert M.) 41,807 132

0814 I.P. - Shaw (Frank) Building 42,111 130

0824 Research Foundation Bldg. A 84,834 292

0825 Research Foundation Bldg. B 85,280 401

0826  CAPS Dielectrics Lab 1,215 1

0827 CAPS Medium Voltage Lab 3,721 1

0849  CAPS High-Bay Lab 5,215 2

0854 Materials Research Building 50,238 121

0855 AME Building 61,726 131

0856 AME Ultilities Building 5,165 8

0860 Technology Services Building 80,234 430

Site 19 — Gadsden County (Critchfield Hall)

0466  Critchfield Hall (Recording) 11,943 61
Site 21 — Downtown 40,168 89
2021  Jim Moran Building 23,852 88
2023  Plaza Tower Condos 16,316 1
Site 27 — US Forest

0449  ETV Transmitter Building 2 1,869 4
Site 41 - NW (Commonwealth Blvd) 92,120 319
3401 FSURF Entrepreneutial Building 38,823 103
3402 FSU Research Complex 19,383 110
3403 Maryland Building 33914 106
Site 42 — North Camputs

3801 Facility for Arts Research 26,498 103
Site 67 — Immokalee

2600  Collier (Immokalee) Clinic 39,817 172
University Total Square Feet 14,611,559
University Total Rooms 40,693

Source: FSU Facilities Department
Online: http://www.facilities.fsu.edu
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